$3,829m

$(63)m

$13,141m 12%

$2,183m

$21m

$643m

$2,329m

$321m

$1,349m

$1,478m

$536m

$32m

MSS

WPB

CMB

GBM

Corp. Centre

Group

Impact of certain items

Banking $1,748m

Other $(269)m

Personal Banking $3,476m

o/w insurance market
impacts: $(702)m

37

2Q22 results AppendixStrategy Summary

Net interest margin supporting information

2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 % of 2Q22
Group NII

% of 2Q22
Group AIEA

The Hongkong and
Shanghai Banking
Corporation (HBAP)

1.37% 1.35% 1.35% 1.39% 1.46% 47% 44%

HSBC Bank plc
(NRFB) 0.48% 0.47% 0.52% 0.55% 0.57% 9% 21%

HSBC UK Bank plc
(UK RFB) 1.56% 1.51% 1.48% 1.63% 1.77% 24% 19%

HSBC North America
Holdings, Inc 0.97% 0.90% 0.87% 0.90% 1.05% 6% 8%

Quarterly NIM by key legal entity

Key rates (quarter averages), bps

9 7 11 20
31

92

7 9 8 12

77

165

10 10 13

45

95

125

2Q21 2Q221Q223Q21 4Q21 3Q22 QTD*

Fed effective rate1M HIBOR BoE Base Rate

Source: Bloomberg * At 29 July 2022

Market-implied path of interest rates at 30 June 202235, bps

Source: Bloomberg

Group NII sensitivity to instantaneous change in yield curves

Parallel change
from July 2022
to Jun 2023

Currency

USD HKD GBP EUR Other Total
$m $m $m $m $m $m

+25bps 109 183 356 111 399 1,158
-25bps (120) (188) (393) (104) (409) (1,214)
+100bps 433 720 1,513 460 1,571 4,697
-100bps (881) (1,254) (1,677) (419) (1,723) (5,954)

At 30 June 2022, using a simplified pass-through assumption of 50%

158

327 333
294

125

259
294 282

(50)

73

139
170

Jun-22 Dec-23Jun-23Dec-22

USD EURGBP

38

2Q22 results AppendixStrategy Summary

+5%
+12%

324 (276)(42) 127 (378)

2Q21

143

2,068

114
2,9122,907

2,163

3Q21

147
2,995

1,843

4Q21

3,083
106

2,156

1Q22

32

3,476

2,561

2Q22

2Q22 financial highlights

Revenue $5.7bn 5%
(2Q21: $5.4bn)

ECL $(0.2)bn >(100)%
(2Q21: $0.0bn)

Costs $(3.6)bn (2)%
(2Q21: $(3.6)bn)

PBT $1.8bn (3)%
(2Q21: $1.9bn)

RoTE55 8.4% (9.5)ppts
(1H21: 17.9%)

Wealth and Personal Banking

Revenue performance, $m

Wealth excl. market impacts Other
Personal banking

Balance sheet, $bn

Reported Wealth Balances, $bn

459
793 833

467

2Q21

836

1Q22

475

2Q22

+4%

+5%

Customer
lending

Customer
accounts

2Q22 vs. 2Q21
 Revenue up $278m (5%). Personal banking up $569m (20%)

from interest rate rises and balance sheet growth. Wealth down
$209m, including adverse insurance market impacts of $702m,
partly offset by higher Insurance (VNB up $139m and a gain of
$294m on policyholder funds on deposit) and Private Banking up
$56m (13%)

 Customer lending up $17bn (4%), mainly mortgages ($22bn),
and unsecured ($2bn), partly offset by $9bn of short term IPO
loans in Hong Kong in 2Q21

 Customer accounts up $43bn (5%) across most markets
(including the UK ($17bn) and Hong Kong ($13bn))

 Wealth balances down $110bn (7%) mainly invested assets
due to lower market levels (down $95bn), adverse FX (down